504403139 06/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4449836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SYS OFFICE/PRES	06/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13535296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov
Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITR, NIHSIGNATURE:/Director, DEITR, NIH/DATE SIGNED:06/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=0577501-13535296#page1.tif

PATENT 504403139 REEL: 042732 FRAME: 0408

11,37 CFR &

ans costan

License to the United States Government

For UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SYS OFFICE/PRES (Grantee/Contractor Organization)

(Business Address)

RECORDED: 06/08/2017

At 1111 Franklin Street 5th Floor Cakland, CA 94607

York for Ap.

Sign and sut	mit the executed document i	o the appropr	iate funding agency (e	.g. upload in iE	Edison).		
Invention T	tie: magnetic recover	Y METHOD	OF MAGNETICALLY	RESPONSI'	VE HIGH-ASPEC	T RATIO	
PHOTORES:	ST MICROSTRUCTURES						
Inventor(s):	Mark G Bachman, Nic	olas M Gu	nn, Edward L No	elson	~~~~		
U.S. Filing/	ssue Date: 06/27/2012		n				
Patent or A	pplication Serial No.: <u>13/</u>	35,296	••••				
Grant/Conti	ract Number(s): <u>CA13203:</u>	9, W81XWH	-08-1-0433				
Foreign Ap	olications filed/intended in	(countries):		***************************************			
at 37 CFR identified g 1. The no	on identified above is a Su 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or rant or contract award fro nexclusive, nontransferal States the invention des	or FAR 52.2. om the Unite ole, irrevocal	27-12 (if applicable) d Stales Governme ble, paid-up license	which are in at. This doc to practice o	ncluded among i sument is confirm or have practiced	the terms of the abor natory of: I for or on behalf of ti	ve he
continu 2. All othe	lations in part, and in any in rights acquired by the Colons that are applicable to	and all pater Sovernment	its and re-issues gra	inted thereon	throughout the v	world; and	
The Gover application	nment is hereby granted	an irrevoca	ble power to inspe	ct and make	copies of the a	ibove-identified pate	nt
Signed this	6th	day of	June	, 20	17		
J	Jerina LaBat	,		Qui	KAC		
-4	(Institutional Business Of	ficial)		// (Signatus	el 10		
Title	Sr. Patent Prosecu	tion Ana	lyst 4	<u>/ </u>			

PATENT REEL: 042732 FRAME: 0409